OP \$140.00 2671901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salt Branding, LLC		12/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gaddis Partners, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1801 North Lamar Blvd.	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2671901	SALT
Registration Number:	4291378	SALT
Registration Number:	4348008	SALT BE ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	2596052	SALT BRANDING
Registration Number:	4291377	SALT BRANDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125691000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691459

Email: linda.prainito@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Salt-Gad-070371.260520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0882 DATE SIGNED: 03/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=3. Certificate of Merger (TX) - Gaddis - Salt 12.31.20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0883



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Salt Branding, LLC
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
California, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into

GADDIS PARTNERS, LTD. Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 7961210]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/03/2020

Effective: 12/31/2020



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555
Prepared by: Jean Marchione
RECORDED: 03/03/2021